409637

Brig. Gen. Alfred D. Starbird, Director Division of Military Application

March 21, 1956

W. B. McCool, Secretary

CONMISSION DECISION ON AEC 787/20 - OFFICIAL OBSERVER PROGRAM FOR REDVIEG

SYMBOL: SECY: RVW

- 1. At Meeting 1186 on March 20, 1956, the Commission:
- a. Approved the Official Observer Program for REDWING as proposed in ANC 787/17 and as modified in paragraph 9 c of AEC 787/20;
- b. Approved the extension of appropriate invitations to the personnel listed in Appendix "B" to AEC 787/20;
- c. Noted that the Chairman, M.C., would be informed of the Commission's action by a letter such as that in Appendix "E" to AEC 787/20; and
- d. Noted that the OSD would be informed of the Commission's action on the Foreign Observer question by a letter such as that in Appendix "F" to AEC 787/20.
- 2. Please take the action necessary to carry out this decision. of correspondence reflecting your action should be furnished this office.

N R Copies

THIS PAGE	CMLY	
04/01/95 WChildel	BEST COPY AVAILABL	E
AUTHO Weldley	C. C	
	many 3-22.73	
cc: General Manager	DEGEROOFED DATA	

General Counsel

Director, Information Services

Director, Security

Director, Classification

This document contains restricted that	as defined
in the Atomic Energy Act of 1992. Its or the asclosuse of its control in any cont	manner to
or the isclosure of its comments in any	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
authorized person is prombileu.	

					 Ŧ
OFFICE ▶	SECRETARIAT				1
·	DWW-11-14				C
SURNAME ▶	RVWillit:mrf	<u>n</u>	MIRITAGE	 	 ĵ
DATE >		ļ i	· 中央研究在計劃4次展集集集		

Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-53)

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-62761-3